# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/18/2005

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Enviromondial Inc.	10/18/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Enviromondial International Vanuatu Corp.	
Street Address:	1st Floor, Pacific Building	
City:	Port-Vila	
State/Country:	VANUATU	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6119607

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: labanador@darbylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Darby & Darby P.C.

Address Line 1: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03795/000D213-US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lora Choi Abanador

Total Attachments: 1

source=00731492#page1.tif

OP \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 017564 FRAME: 0240

### AGREEMENT

This agreement is made and effective October 18, 2005

BETWEEN: Environmondial Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the province of Québec, with his head office located at 1900 Sherbrooke west, suite

100, Montréal.

Environmendial International Vanuatu Corp. a corporation organized and AND:

existing under the laws of the Republic of Vanuatu, with his head office located at

1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Pacific building, Port Vila, Vanuatu.

A. WHEREAS Environmondial is the owner of the American Patent entitled Granular Bed Process for thermally treating solid waste in a flame sued on September 19, 200 under number US 6,119,607;

B. WHEREAS Vanuatu wishes to acquire the above-mentioned Patent;

C. WHEREAS Environmondial Agrees to sell to Vanuatu the entire right, title and interest in and to the American Patent as prescribed in section A of this Agreement.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the matters described above, and of the mutual benefits and obligations set forth in this agreement, the parties agree as follows:

#### 1. SALE OF PATENT RIGHT.

Environmential sells to Vanuatu the entire right, title and interest in and to the American Patent mentioned in section A of this Agreement for the amount of one dollar Canadian (1.00\$) and future considerations.

### 2. REPRESENTAIONS OF ENVIROMONDIAL

Environmential represents and warrants that it is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned Patent and that it has the right to sell the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned Patent; that it has executed no agreement in conflict with this agreement; and that it has not granted to any other person, firm or corporation any right, or privilege granted under this agreement.

## 3. COMPENSATION

Vanuatu agrees to pay Environmondial, the sum of one dollar Canadian (1.00\$) upon signature of the present agreement.

### 4. FINAL PROVISIONS

This agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and supersedes all prior understanding and agreements oral or written regarding the subject matter hereof. Each of the parties acknowledges and agrees that the other has not made or is not making and in executing this Agreement neither party has relied upon any representation, promises, or inducements except to the extent that the same are expressly set forth in this Agreement.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement in Montréal, Province of Québec, Canada as of the date first above written.

Stevens G. Demers Environondial Inc.

Stevens G. Demers

Environmondial International Vanuatu Corporation.

eerrette Lichard

Witness

Witness

REEL: 017564 FRAME: 0241

RECORDED: 05/03/2006